

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16520/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2004 in CSA No. 5/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

M. CHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N. ACADEMY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Pani, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed. The SLP is restored to its original number.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master